Refer All Communications to the Nearest
Ingersoll–Rand Office or Distributor.
 Ingersoll–Rand Company 2000
Printed in U.S.A.
03529286
Form P6434
Edition 14
October, 2000

AIR
TOOL
LUBRICATOR
REGULATOR
FILTER
BRANCH LINE 2 TIMES
AIR TOOL INLET SIZE
DRAIN REGULARLY COMPRESSOR
(Dwg. TPD905–1)
  SPECIFICATIONS
Model Free Speed Type 27 and 28 Wheel Spindle and
Guard
rpm inches
88V60P107 6,000 7 5/8–11, 7”
88V60P109 6,000 9 5/8–11, 9”
88V77P107 7,700 7 5/8–11, 7”
88V60P107M 6,000 7 5/8–11, 7”
88V60P109M 6,000 9  5/8–11, 9”
88V85P107M 8,500 7 5/8–11, 7”
Model Free Speed Type 6 and 11   Wheel Spindle and
Guard
rpm inches
88V60S106 6,000 5 or 6 5/8–11, 6”

E
N
A
N
C
E
 S
E
C
T
IO
N
16
 PART NUMBER FOR ORDERING  PART NUMBER FOR ORDERING
43 Cup Wheel Guard 56 Depressed Center Wheel Nut Spanner Wrench . . . . . D32–26
for 88V60S106 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88V60–A216 57 Disc Wheel Flange Wrench (for 88V60P107M,
for 88V60S106M . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88V60–A216M 88V60P109M, 88V77107M and 88V85P107M) . . . . 7RAQT4–254
44 Depressed Center Wheel Guard   58 Wheel Flange (for 88V60S106, 88V60S106M
(for Type 27 or 28 Wheels) and 88V60S106M–EU) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88V60–86A
for 88V60P109 and 88V60P109M . . . . . . . 88V60–106–9 * Piped–Away Exhaust Kit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88V60–K184
for 88V60P107, 88V60P107M, 88V77P107, * Exhaust Hose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99V60–184
88V77P107M and 88V85P107M . . . . . . . . 88V60–106–7 * Exhaust Hose Clamp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . DG30–67
45 Cylinder Case Screw Lock Washer (5) . . . . . . . . . . . 10BM–67 * Exhaust Elbow . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88V60–167
46 Cylinder Case Screw (5) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99V60–638 * Exhaust Elbow Gasket . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99V60–49
47 Autobalancer Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99V60–A713 * Exhaust Elbow Screw (3) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . FEA100–112
48 Autobalancer Wrench . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88V60–169 * Exhaust Hose Band Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99V60–A927